OP \$190.00 602954

ETAS ID: TM599719

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NAPCO SECURITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		09/24/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Agent	
Street Address:	452 Fifth Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6029548	ISECURE
Registration Number:	5602327	FIRELINK
Registration Number:	5488521	SMARTBUSINESS
Registration Number:	5181045	STARLINK FIRE
Registration Number:	5125747	STARLINK CONNECT
Registration Number:	4713350	SCHOOL ACCESS-CONTROL VULNERABILITY INDE
Serial Number:	88481824	STARLINK OMNI X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Corenda GainesSIGNATURE:/Corenda Gaines/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007062 FRAME: 0253

900571504

DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2020			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=14. HSBC_NAPCO - Trademark Agreement - Borrower#page1.tif				
source=14. HSBC_NAPCO - Trademark Agreement - Borrower#page2.tif				
source=14. HSBC_NAPCO - Trademark Agreement - Borrower#page3.tif				
source=14. HSBC_NAPCO - Trademark Agreement - Borrower#page4.tif				
source=14. HSBC_NAPCO - Trademark Agreement - Borrower#page5.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007062 FRAME: 0254

SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Napco Security Technologies, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 333 Bayview Avenue, Amityville, NY 11701 ("Grantor"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Grantor is obligated to HSBC Bank USA, National Association ("HSBC") and various other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") and HSBC as agent for Lenders ("Agent") pursuant to (i) a certain Amendment No. 7 to Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, made by Grantor in favor of Agent and (ii) a certain Amended and Restated Continuing General Security Agreement, dated October 28, 2010, made by Grantor in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Grantor is granting to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant unto Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders and grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York

September 24, 2020

472780/085 - 7254239.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007062 FRAME: 0255 NAPCO SECURITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: KEVIN S BUCHEL

Title:

SENIOR VP

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Dawn & Cleanman
Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Security Interest Agreement dated as of the date hereof, by and between Napco Security Technologies, Inc. and HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Agent.

REGISTRATION NO. OR APPLICATION NO.	MARK
6,029,548	ISECURE
5,602,327	FIRELINK
5,488,521	SMARTBUSINESS
5,181,045	STARLNK FILE
5,125,747	STARLINK CONNECT
4,713,350	SCHOOL ACCESS-CONTROL VULNERABILITY INDEX (SAVI)
88/481,824	STARLINK OMNI X

Schedule A

RECORDED: 09/25/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007062 FRAME: 0258